FOURTH AMENDMENT
TRAFFIC STUDY SERVICES
CONTRACT NUMBER PS2064E

THIE FOURTH AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 10" day of September 2022 and shall
be deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for Traffic Study Services (*Agresment’) by and between the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, 2 municipal corporation of the State of Ilfinois ["Commission®) and Primera
Engineers, Ltd. {"Consultant”) effective December 8, 2015 with the like cperation and affect as if the same were incorporated

therein,

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant have heretofore entered info an Agraement effective the 8% day of
December 2015, wherein the Consuliant ks to provide Traffic Study Services for Varlous Preject Sites for the Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Cammission and Consultant now desire to amend the Agreement to extend the lerm of the
Agresment;

WOW THEREFORE, in consideralion of the provisions and conditions set forih In the Agreement and herein, the
parfies herefo mutually agree to amand the Agresment as hersinafter set forth.

It is agreed hy and between the parties herefo that the sole modification of, changes in and amendments to the
Agreement pursuani to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS

1. Roacitals
THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXFRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE AMENDMENT

AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.

2. Schedule A Secope of Services
2.1 The Constiifant is to provide Traffic Siudy Services,

1 Term

41 This Amendment extends the term of the Agreement through December 31, 2023,
Execution of thia Amendment by the Consultant s duly aulhorized by the Consultant and the signature(s) of each parson signing
on behalf of the Consuitant have heen made with the complete and full authority to commit the Consultant to ali {erms and
eonditions of this Amendment.

Al capitalized terms not defined herein shali have the meaning ascribed to them in the agresment. Except as and to the extent
that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modifiad herein, all terms of the Agresment shall remaint irs fulf force and

sffert.

AM_PBC_MCK_FS2064E_A4_TraWlcSiudySves_PrimereEnginesrs 20220813



FOURTH AMENDMENT
TRAFFIC STUDY SERVICES
CONTRACT NUMBER PS2064E

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and exacuted this Amendment Agreement No. 4.

ATTEST:
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISS{ON

OF CHICAGO

o Bt &

Mayor Lo Lightfoo
Chairm

BY: Mw’“( PQt U\)d:t;\_ Date: 5/‘7125

Carina E. Sanchez %.7
Secretary

CONSULTANT
Primera Engineers, Ltd.

By: E&N\m \Wﬂ\ Date: ‘; 2.5" 023
\

Subscribed and sworn to me this

2(9 day of JA!‘I 2023

.l \ l d (*tt r( l/C‘-’I’x
") Notary Public.
. 0 . . '_ - e B bttt A.
My Commission expires: 5 H_Z_‘o:_ JEAREYTL e {
[ Notary Public « State of Iilinols 4
{Seal of Notary) d My Commission Expires May 14, 2026 §

Approved as to form and legality

Date: o

Neal & Leroy, LLC

AM_PBC_MCK_PS2064E_Ad_TralficStudySves_PrimeraEngineers_20220813



